

Family/Coaching Agreement

The purpose of this document is to create a positive and predictable working relationship between **Chrissy Cares Coaching, LLC** and it's families/clients.

Please read this document carefully and share any questions or concerns that you have before signing.

Chrissy Cares Commitment:

- ✓ We will honor the valuable time that we are together. If Chrissy Cares anticipates a later session start time, you will be notified and offered a reschedule, depending on your availability.
- ✓ We highly value your family culture, unique parenting journey, and perceptions of the world.
- ✓ YOU ARE THE EXPERT OF YOUR CHILD. We will always listen with a non-judgmental open heart even if the topic is difficult to express. Chrissy Cares agrees to hold your confidence.
- ✓ It is not our role to change you or your family. It is our privilege to bring into awareness, clarity of choices, and if you chose, action to you, as a parent.
- ✓ We will always hold your family in positive focus. We will concentrate on what IS working and build from there. We believe you have all the answers within.

Family Commitment:

- ✓ We will cherish the importance of each coaching session. We agree to set aside our appointment time so that we may fully focus without interruption, whenever possible.
- ✓ We will work toward a trusting and open professional relationship with Chrissy Cares so that even the tougher topics may be addressed. Sharing our unique parenting journey is of utmost importance to this process.
- ✓ Although last-minute schedule changes are often unavoidable, we will provide Chrissy Cares with at least a 24-hour notice of cancellation whenever possible. If we are running past 15 minutes late, we will contact Chrissy Cares and understand that we may need to reschedule.
- ✓ We agree to pay fees prior to sessions.

Confidentiality & Limitation of Liability

Chrissy Cares Coaching, LLC fully protects the privacy and confidentiality of communication with its families. At no time will Chrissy Cares Coaching, LLC voluntarily divulge the relationship between themselves and their families without written permission, unless required to do so by law. In no event shall Chrissy Cares Coaching, LLC be liable to a family for any special punitive, incidental, indirect, or consequential damages of any kind in connection with this agreement.

Please note that Chrissy Cares Coaching, LLC should never be used as a substitute for counseling, psychotherapy, mental health care, substance misuse treatment, or in place of any form of diagnosis, treatment, or therapy.

Please return to the "Documents" page or click the link below and sign the Family Agreement Acknowledgement:

https://chrissy-cares.com/documents

Chrissy Villeneuve
Christine Villeneuve (Parent Coach)